
ERRATA

Twentieth-Order Perturbation Study of the Nonadiabatic Electric Polarizabilities for H_2^+ via the Perturbational-Variational Rayleigh-Ritz Formalism. JEREMIAH N. SILVERMAN, DAVID M. BISHOP, and JANUSZ PIPIN [Phys. Rev. Lett. **56**, 1358 (1986)].

In Eq. (1) on page 1358 replace " \mathcal{H}_- " by " \mathcal{H}_0 ."

In the last sentence on page 1358 replace " $|\psi^2\rangle$ " by " $|\psi^s\rangle$."

In Eq. (3) on page 1358 replace " $\exp(-x_2/2)$ " by " $\exp(-x^2/2)$."

In Ref. 10 on page 1360 add "and Phys. Rev. **184**, 1231 (1969)."

Reference 24 on page 1361, which reads "... contain respectively only even- and odd-order basis functions," should read "... contain respectively only even and odd basis functions."

Splay Rigidity in the Diluted Central-Force Elastic Network. R. R. TREMBLAY, A. R. DAY, and A.-M. S. TREMBLAY [Phys. Rev. Lett. **56**, 1425 (1986)].

The second sentence in the caption of Fig. 2, which reads "Broken line for $L = 16, \dots$ " should read "Broken line for $L = 6, \dots$."